Rev. A (October 4th, 2017)    ©Mini-Circuits, 2017.  All rights reserved.
1
ZTM-Series
Modular Test Systems
User’s Manual
Rev. A (October 4th, 2017)    ©Mini-Circuits, 2017.  All rights reserved.
2
Important Notice

5 PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
5.1  DC Power Specifications
Supply Voltage: 110/220V
Operating Current will vary based on the number and type of components in your system.
Fuse type: Type F2AL 250V/P
Rating: Max power that box will pull from wall =
5.2  RF Specifications
 For RF specifications of your ZTM-series unit, please refer to the model data sheets for the
individual components within your system configuration.
Table 1: RF specifications for component hardware
Component Model Number Link to Datasheet
SPDT Switch MSP2TA-18XL+ http://www.minicircuits.com/pdfs/MSP2TA-18XL+.pdf
SP4T Switch MSP4TA-18+ http://www.minicircuits.com/pdfs/MSP4TA-18+.pdf
SP6T Switch MSP6TA-12+ http://www.minicircuits.com/pdfs/MSP6TA-12+.pdf
Transfer Switch MTS-18XL+ http://www.minicircuits.com/pdfs/MTS-18XL-B+.pdf
Programmable Attenuator (0 – 30 dB) RUDAT-6000-30 http://www.minicircuits.com/pdfs/RUDAT-6000-30.pdf
Programmable Attenuator (0 – 60 dB) RUDAT-6000-60 http://www.minicircuits.com/pdfs/RUDAT-6000-60.pdf
Programmable Attenuator (0 – 90 dB) RUDAT-6000-90 http://www.minicircuits.com/pdfs/RUDAT-6000-90.pdf
Programmable Attenuator (0 – 110 dB) RUDAT-6000-110 http://www.minicircuits.com/pdfs/RUDAT-6000-110.pdf
Programmable Attenuator (0 – 120 dB) RUDAT-4000-120 http://www.minicircuits.com/pdfs/RUDAT-4000-120.pdf